Box Score Re port Harriman Boys Varsity Football @ Rockwood Boys Varsity Football - 9/23/2022 7:30 PM

BOX SCORE

Team 1 2 3 4 T

Harriman 0 0 0 0 0

Rockwood 27 6 7 7 47

SCORINGPLAYS

Team Quarter Time Scoring Play HAR TIG

Rockwood 1 12:00 #1 Dakota Waldo runs for 20 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #4 0 6
Hayden Maclaine is no good.)

Rockwood 1 12:00 #7 Gerald Hannibal runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run 0 14
by #14 Brodie Webb is good.)

Rockwood 1 12:00 #2 Dryston Turner runs for 39 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #4 0 21
Hayden Maclaine is good.)

Rockwood 1 12:00 #1 Dakota Waldo runs for 23 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run 0 27
by #2 Dryston Turner is no good.)

Rockwood 2 12:00 #5 pass intended for Team. Intercepted by #2 Dryston Turner for a 0 33
Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #4 Hayden Maclaine is no good.)

Rockwood 3 12:00 #30 lzaiah Anders runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #4 0 40
Hayden Maclaine is good.)

Rockwood 4 12:00 #12 Hayden Hicks runs for 3 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #7 Gerald 0 47

Hannibal is good.)




TEAM STAT COMPARISON

Total Offense
Number of Plays
Yards per Play
Passing
Completions - Attempts
Yards per Pass
Touchdowns - Interceptions
Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost
Interceptions Thrown
Punting Attempts - Average Distance
Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs
First Downs
First Downs - Rushing
First Downs - Passing
First Downs - Penalties
Third Down Conversions/Attempts

Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts

Harriman
110

45

2.4

45

65
34
1.9

45

00:48:00

0
2/12 (16.7%)

1/4 (25.0%)

Rockwood
322

23

14.0

42

280
21
13.3

42

00:00:00

14
12

2

0

1/2 (50.0%)

0/0 (0.0%)

PASSING - HARRIMAN

PASSING - ROCKWOOD

Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int

5 3 11 45 0 3

Name Cmp Att
10 2 2
Landon

Watts

Yds D

42 0

Int




RUSHING - HARRIMAN

RUSHING - ROCKWOOD

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
5 3 42 14.0 0 1 Dakota 6 93 15.5 2
Waldo
18 4 26 6.5 0
7 Gerald 3 76 25.3 1
20 3 11 3.7 0 Hannibal
4 10 9 0.9 0 28 Trevin 2 50 25.0 0
Trew
22 2 3 1.5 0
2 2 47 23.5 1
12 2 3 1.5 0 Dryston
Turner
47 1 0 0.0 0
9 Jayden 2 16 8.0 0
7 2 -3 -1.5 0 h
Davidson
8 4 -9 23 0 12 2 3 15 1
34 3 7 5.7 0 REVEIET
Hicks
14 1 1 1.0 0
Brodie
Webb
30 lzaiah 1 1 1.0 1
Anders
10 2 -7 -3.5 0
Landon
Watts
RECHVING - HARRIVAN RECHVING - ROCKWOOD
Name Rec Yds Avg D Name Rec Yds Avg D
7 2 42 21.0 0 12 1 31 31.0 0
Hayden
8 1 & 3.0 0 Hicks
44 1 11 11.0 0
Nicholas
Braddock
DEFENSE - HARRIMAN ’ DEFENSE - ROCKWOOD
Name Tki Solo Ast Sack TFL Int ’ Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL Int
2 00 O 0 0.0 0.0 1
Dryston
Turner
1Dakota 0.0 O 0 0.0 0.0 1
Waldo
12 00 O 0 0.0 0.0 1
Hayden

Hicks




‘ KICKING - HARRIMAN

KICKING - ROCKWOOD

‘ Name FG FGA XP Pts Name FG FGA XP Pts
4 Hayden O 0 2 2
Maclaine
7Gerald 0 0 1 1
Hannibal
PUNTING - HARRIMAN PUNTING - ROCKWOOD
Name Num Yds Avg 120 Name Num Yds Avg 120
5 3 83 27.7 0 2 1 3 3.0 0
Dryston
Turner
‘ PUNT RETURNS - HARRIVAN PUNT RETURNS - ROCKWOOD
‘ Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
30 lzaiah 1 0 0.0 0
Anders
KICKOFF RETURNS - HARRIMAN KICKOFF RETURNS - ROCKWOOD
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
7 1 26 26.0 0 10 1 46 46.0 0
Landon
22 1 21 21.0 0 Watts
1 2 17 8.5 0
18 1 4 4.0 0
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