BOX SCORE						
Team	1	2	3	4	Т	
Harriman	0	0	0	0	0	
Rockwood	27	6	7	7	47	

SCORING PL	SCORINGPLAYS						
Team	Quarter	Time	Scoring Play	HAR	TIG		
Rockwood	1	12:00	#1 Dakota Waldo runs for 20 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #4 Hayden Maclaine is no good.)	0	6		
Rockwood	1	12:00	#7 Gerald Hannibal runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #14 Brodie Webb is good.)	0	14		
Rockwood	1	12:00	#2 Dryston Turner runs for 39 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #4 Hayden Maclaine is good.)	0	21		
Rockwood	1	12:00	#1 Dakota Waldo runs for 23 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #2 Dryston Turner is no good.)	0	27		
Rockwood	2	12:00	#5 pass intended for Team. Intercepted by #2 Dryston Turner for a Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #4 Hayden Maclaine is no good.)	0	33		
Rockwood	3	12:00	#30 Izaiah Anders runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #4 Hayden Maclaine is good.)	0	40		
Rockwood	4	12:00	#12 Hayden Hicks runs for 3 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #7 Gerald Hannibal is good.)	0	47		

TEAM STAT COMPARISON		
	Harriman	Rockwood
Total Offense	110	322
Number of Plays	45	23
Yards per Play	2.4	14.0
Passing	45	42
Completions - Attempts	3 - 11	2 - 2
Yards per Pass	15.0	21.0
Touchdowns - Interceptions	0 - 3	0 - 0
Rushing	65	280
Rushing Attempts	34	21
Yards per Rush	1.9	13.3
Receiving	45	42
Receiving Completions	3	2
Yards per Catch	15.0	21.0
Penalties - Yards	6 - 50	6 - 60
Turnovers	5	1
Fumbles - Lost	2 - 2	2 - 1
Interceptions Thrown	3	0
Punting Attempts - Average Distance	3 - 27.7	1 - 3.0
Defensive Sacks - Yards	0 - 0	0 - 0
Time of Possession	00:48:00	00:00:00
Downs		
First Downs	4	14
First Downs - Rushing	3	12
First Downs - Passing	1	2
First Downs - Penalties	0	0
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	2/12 (16.7%)	1/2 (50.0%)
Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts	1/4 (25.0%)	0/0 (0.0%)

PASSING - HARRIMAN						
Name	Стр	Att	Yds	TD	Int	
5	3	11	45	0	3	

PASSING-ROCKWOOD					
Name	Стр	Att	Yds	TD	Int
10 Landon Watts	2	2	42	0	0

RUSHING-HARRIMAN					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
5	3	42	14.0	0	
18	4	26	6.5	0	
20	3	11	3.7	0	
4	10	9	0.9	0	
22	2	3	1.5	0	
12	2	3	1.5	0	
47	1	0	0.0	0	
7	2	-3	-1.5	0	
8	4	-9	-2.3	0	
34	3	-17	-5.7	0	

RUSHING-F	ROCKWOOD			
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
1 Dakota Waldo	6	93	15.5	2
7 Gerald Hannibal	3	76	25.3	1
28 Trevin Trew	2	50	25.0	0
2 Dryston Turner	2	47	23.5	1
9 Jayden Davidson	2	16	8.0	0
12 Hayden Hicks	2	3	1.5	1
14 Brodie Webb	1	1	1.0	0
30 Izaiah Anders	1	1	1.0	1
10 Landon Watts	2	-7	-3.5	0

RECEIVING-HARRIMAN					
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD	
7	2	42	21.0	0	
8	1	3	3.0	0	

RECEIVING - ROCKWOOD					
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD	
12 Hayden Hicks	1	31	31.0	0	
44 Nicholas Braddock	1	11	11.0	0	

DEFENSE - HARRIMAN						
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int

DEFENSE - ROCKWOOD						
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int
2 Dryston Turner	0.0	0	0	0.0	0.0	1
1 Dakota Waldo	0.0	0	0	0.0	0.0	1
12 Hayden Hicks	0.0	0	0	0.0	0.0	1

KICKING-H	ARRIMAN			
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts

KICKING-ROCKWOOD				
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts
4 Hayden Maclaine	0	0	2	2
7 Gerald Hannibal	0	0	1	1

PUNTING- HARRIMAN					
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120	
5	3	83	27.7	0	

PUNTING-ROCKWOOD					
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120	
2 Dryston Turner	1	3	3.0	0	

PUNT RETURNS - HARRIMAN					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	

PUNT RETURNS - ROCKWOOD				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
30 Izaiah Anders	1	0	0.0	0

KICKOFF RETURNS - HARRIMAN				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
7	1	26	26.0	0
22	1	21	21.0	0
1	2	17	8.5	0
18	1	4	4.0	0

KICKOFF RETURNS - ROCKWOOD				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
10 Landon Watts	1	46	46.0	0